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NAMCOL



                                                                           SE ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
          2024                
	Term 1: 2024    
NAMCOL re-opens                       Wednesday, 3 January    
Enrolment Period                          Monday, 22 Jan- Wednesday, 7 Feb 2024  
First day of term                            Monday, 15 January 2024 
Last day of term                            Wednesday,1 2June 2024 
Holidays   
Independence Day                      Thursday, 21 March  
Good Friday                                 Friday, 29 March
Easter Monday                            Monday, 31 March   
Workers day                                Wednesday, 1 May  
(Cassinga day                              Saturday, 4 May
Ascension day                            Thursday, 9 May 

Africa day                                    Saturday, 25 May

Term  2: 2024     
First day of term                          Monday, 15 July 2024
Last day of term                          Friday, 06 December 2024     
BLOCK 1 : 25 MARCH -29 MARCH 2024 ( 1 week) 
BLOCK 2 ; 17 JUNE - 5 JULY 2024 ( two weeks) 

BLOCK 3 : 9 SEPTEMBER – 13 SEPTEMBER 2024 ( 1 week ) 


	Assignments   2024

Assignment 1: Assignment 1 due: week of 25 – 28 March
Assignment 2: Assignment 2 due: week of 13-17 May
Mid-term breaks for staff          
29 April- 3 May 2024 
26-30 Aug  2024 
EXAMINATIONS 2024 (DNEA)       
Registration 
February - April

Verification of details  
May – June 

Collecting permits  
September 2024 
Oral Assessment
September 2024 

National Examinations 

September – November  2024 

	
	


